N05000011334	

(R	equestor's Name)	
(Ac	ddress)	
(Ac	ddress)	
(Ci	ty/State/Zip/Phone	·#)
PICK-UP		
(Bu	isiness Entity Nam	ae)
(Dc	ocument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
	Office Use Only]



11/07/05--01001 -016 **78.75

35 KOV -7 KILLO: 39 RECEIVED SKOLL -FILED 05 NOV -7 AMII: 16 ALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 8 2005 L Burch NOV

•		٦	T	
۰ ^۱			,	
,	÷			۲.
	7		l	
EXPRESS	CORPORATE FI	LING SERVICE INC	с.	
	Requestor's N	ame		
<u>1000 PON</u>	CE DE LEON BL Addres	VD. SUITE:101 ss		
CORAL G	ABLES, FL 33134	(305) 444-4994		
	/State/Zip	Phone #		
			OFFI	CE USE ONLY
CODDODAT	IONINIAME(S) &	& DOCUMENT N	UMRER(S)	(if known):
CORPORAT				L Dalas Readle
1. <u>Hill</u>	<u>rest vi</u>	1105 AT	4,05	F HUIM BAULT
, Condo		, ASSUC	JO H'O	pright #) INC,
2.	(Corporation Name)		(Doci	umant#)
3	(Corporation Name)		(Doci	umant #)
4.	te applaten name,		(200	
··	(Corporation Name)		(Doci	iment #)
🛛 Walk ir	n 🕅 Pick u	in time	Ň	Certified Copy
	/ 	·		
Mail ou	it Will wi	ait 🖵 Photo	сору Ц	Certificate of Status
				
NEW	FILINGS	AMENI	DMENTS	
Profit		Amendmen	nt	
NonProf	it	Resignatio	n of R.A., Office	er/Director
Limited I	Liability	Change of	Registered Ager	nt
Domesti	cation	Dissolution		
Other		Merger		
		<u></u>		
OTH	ER FILNGS	REGISTRA		
Annual F	Report	QUALIFIC		
Fictitious	s Name	Foreign		
Name R	eservation	Limited Parts		
		Reinstateme		
		Trademark		

Other

٠

.

۰

Examiner's Initials

ARTICLES OF INCOPORATION OF HILLCREST VILLAS AT WEST PALM BEACH CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATION, INC. A FLORIDA CORPORATION NOT FOR PROFIT

The undersigned incorporators by these articles associate themselves for the purpose of forming a corporation not for profit under the laws of the State of Florida, and adopt the following articles of incorporation.

ARTICLE I: NAME

The name of this corporation is HILLCREST VILLAS AT WEST PALM BEACH CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATION, INC. For convenience, the corporation shall be referred to in this instrument as the "association," these articles of incorporation as the "articles," and the bylaws of the association as the "bylaws."

ARTICLE II. PURPOSE

This association is organized for the purpose of providing an entity under the Florida Condominium Act ("the Act") for the operation of a condominium located in Palm Beach County, Florida and known as: Hillcrest Villas Condominium, created under the declaration of condominium ("the declaration").

ARTICLE III. TERM OF EXISTENCE

The corporation is to exist perpetually.

ARTICLE IV. INTITIAL REGISTERED OFFICE AND REGISTERED AGENT

The street address of the initial registered office and registered agent of this corporation in the State of Florida shall be:

JEFFREY LAGOMACINI 14160 PALMETTO FRONTAGE ROAD オン MIAMI LAKES, FL 33016

ARTICLE V. PRINCIPAL MAILING ADDRESS

14160 PALMETTO FRONTAGE ROAD +# 21 MIAMI LAKES, FL 33016

ARTICLE VI. FIRST BOARD OF DIRECTORS

The number of persons constituting the first board of directors shall be three and their names and addresses are as follows:

Name	Address
JEFFREY LAGOMACINI / PRESIDENT	14160 PALMETTO FRONTAGE ROAD #21 MIAMI LAKES, FL 33016
ALEXANDER VEGA / SECRETARY	14160 PALMETTO FRONTAGE ROAD*21 MIAMI LAKES, FL 33016
OSVALDO R. GUERRA / VICE PRESIDENT	14160 PALMETTO FRONTAGE ROAD 21 MIAMI LAKES, FL 33016

,

The name and address of the incorporator to these articles is as follows:

Name	Address
Richard Bec	ARAN CORREA GUARCH & SHAPIRO, P.A.
	255 UNIVERSITY DRIVE
	CORAL GABLES, FLORIDA 33134

ARTICLE VII. MANNER OF ELECTION

The manner in which the directors are to be elected or appointed, and/or the qualification of members and the manner of their admission, is as stated in the minutes and by laws.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF			incorporator	has	executed	these	articles	of
incorporation on this $\underline{4}$ day of Nove	mbe	r 2005.	L					
(\bigcirc	12	`				
				t^{-}				
		Richard	Bec, Incorpor	ator				
STATE OF FLORIDA)	\mathcal{L}						
STATE OF FEORIDA))						
COUNTY OF MIAMI DADE)	,						

Before me, the undersigned authority, personally appeared Richard Bec, who is personally known to me, and who has sworn and says that the foregoing is true.



DESIGNATION AND ACCEPTANCE

OF

REGISTERED AGENT

In pursuance of Section 48.091 and Chapter 607, Florida Statutes, HILLCREST VILLAS AT WEST PALM BEACH CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATION, INC. having filed its Articles of Incorporation contemporaneously herewith, with its registered offices as indicated therein at 14160 PALMETTO FRONTAGE ROAD, MIAMI LAKES, FL 33016, has named Jeffrey Lagomacini as its registered agent to accept service of process within this state.

Richard Bec, Incorporator

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above-stated corporation, at the location designated herein, I hereby accept the appointment to act in this capacity, and agree to comply with the laws of Florida applicable thereto.

agomacini, Registered Agent Jeffrey